



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0057-0121 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/25/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 124 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Removal of Bridge No. 04671 Carroll Road over Pachaug River **Project(s):** 6057(122)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$692,800.50	100.00%
2	Roma Construction, Inc.	\$799,999.99	115.47%
3	Arborio Corporation	\$810,609.00	117.00%
4	NJR Construction LLC	\$829,751.00	119.77%
5	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$844,888.00	121.95%
6	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$1,188,008.41	171.48%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0057-0121
Letting Date: October 23, 2024
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 124 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Removal of Bridge No. 04671 Carroll Road over Pachaug River

Counties: New London
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 6057(122)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Roma Construction, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020903	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	49,335.00000	49,335.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0201500	1.000	800.00000	800.00	446.50000	446.50	500.00000	500.00
	RELOCATION OF MAILBOX	ea.						
0040	0202000	485.000	30.00000	14,550.00	32.75000	15,883.75	75.00000	36,375.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202529	146.000	13.00000	1,898.00	10.50000	1,533.00	10.00000	1,460.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0203000	16.000	25.00000	400.00	218.25000	3,492.00	400.00000	6,400.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0070	0207000	11.000	20.00000	220.00	70.00000	770.00	1.00000	11.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0080	0209001	628.000	19.00000	11,932.00	21.75000	13,659.00	10.00000	6,280.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0090	0210821	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0216000	16.000	55.00000	880.00	239.25000	3,828.00	350.00000	5,600.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0110	0219001	602.000	12.00000	7,224.00	6.60000	3,973.20	15.00000	9,030.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Roma Construction, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0304002	247.000	60.00000	14,820.00	76.00000	18,772.00	100.00000	24,700.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0130	0305000	132.000	65.00000	8,580.00	67.25000	8,877.00	60.00000	7,920.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0140	0406171	280.000	200.00000	56,000.00	164.25000	45,990.00	180.00000	50,400.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0150	0406236	64.000	12.00000	768.00	31.50000	2,016.00	25.00000	1,600.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0160	0406303	146.000	40.00000	5,840.00	35.00000	5,110.00	35.00000	5,110.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0503001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	294,000.00000	294,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0601064	24.000	1,380.00000	33,120.00	1,500.00000	36,000.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0190	0602030	2,100.000	1.25000	2,625.00	7.00000	14,700.00	10.00000	21,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0200	0610001	272.000	100.00000	27,200.00	37.50000	10,200.00	110.00000	29,920.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210	0714999	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	72,600.00000	72,600.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220	0815001	41.000	20.00000	820.00	102.00000	4,182.00	28.00000	1,148.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0230	0821402	40.000	250.00000	10,000.00	280.50000	11,220.00	250.00000	10,000.00
	SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (28" x 42")	l.f.						
0240	0822100.01	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	166.75000	10,005.00	80.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Roma Construction, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) I.f.	246.000	45.00000 11,070.00	35.00000 8,610.00	34.00000 8,364.00	34.00000 8,364.00	8,364.00
0260	0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II ea.	1.000	3,500.00000 3,500.00	2,200.00000 2,200.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00
0270	0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL I.f.	291.000	10.00000 2,910.00	6.35000 1,847.85	10.00000 2,910.00	10.00000 2,910.00	2,910.00
0280	0913001 4' CHAIN LINK FENCE I.f.	88.000	60.00000 5,280.00	40.25000 3,542.00	65.00000 5,720.00	65.00000 5,720.00	5,720.00
0290	0913041 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE I.f.	60.000	80.00000 4,800.00	68.75000 4,125.00	90.00000 5,400.00	90.00000 5,400.00	5,400.00
0300	0913068 TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	88.000	65.00000 5,720.00	22.75000 2,002.00	70.00000 6,160.00	70.00000 6,160.00	6,160.00
0310	0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s.y.	13.000	55.00000 715.00	408.50000 5,310.50	140.00000 1,820.00	140.00000 1,820.00	1,820.00
0320	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	208.000	21.00000 4,368.00	18.00000 3,744.00	31.00000 6,448.00	31.00000 6,448.00	6,448.00
0330	0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT s.y.	208.000	10.00000 2,080.00	5.93000 1,233.44	6.00000 1,248.00	6.00000 1,248.00	1,248.00
0340	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	8.000	4,000.00000 32,000.00	2,700.00000 21,600.00	1,000.00000 8,000.00	1,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00
0350	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	80.000	80.00000 6,400.00	54.00000 4,320.00	1.00000 80.00	1.00000 80.00	80.00
0360	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	28,000.00000 28,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00
0370	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	(1.000)	35,000.00000 35,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Roma Construction, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0976002	530.000	0.85000	450.50	0.80000	424.00	1.00000	530.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0390	0977001	35.000	25.00000	875.00	20.75000	726.25	50.00000	1,750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0400	0978002	25.000	55.00000	1,375.00	78.70000	1,967.50	100.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0410	0979003	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	143.50000	1,435.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0420	0980020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0430	1206013	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	350.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	1208937	30.000	25.00000	750.00	89.00000	2,670.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0450	1220027	265.000	22.00000	5,830.00	20.00000	5,300.00	45.00000	11,925.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$692,800.50		\$799,999.99		\$810,609.00
Contract Totals				\$692,800.50		\$799,999.99		\$810,609.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020903 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0201500 1.000	500.00000	500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF MAILBOX						
0040	0202000 485.000	35.00000	16,975.00	60.00000	29,100.00	90.00000	43,650.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0050	0202529 146.000	10.00000	1,460.00	11.00000	1,606.00	10.00000	1,460.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0060	0203000 16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
0070	0207000 11.000	100.00000	1,100.00	90.00000	990.00	200.00000	2,200.00
	BORROW						
0080	0209001 628.000	6.00000	3,768.00	6.00000	3,768.00	10.00000	6,280.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
0090	0210821 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0216000 16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	124.00000	1,984.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
0110	0219001 602.000	10.00000	6,020.00	7.00000	4,214.00	8.00000	4,816.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
0120	0304002 247.000	55.00000	13,585.00	66.00000	16,302.00	100.00000	24,700.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
0130	0305000 132.000	35.00000	4,620.00	73.00000	9,636.00	90.00000	11,880.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140 0406171 HMA S0.5	280.000 ton	225.00000	63,000.00	177.00000	49,560.00	200.00000	56,000.00
0150 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	64.000 gal	30.00000	1,920.00	25.00000	1,600.00	30.00000	1,920.00
0160 0406303 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	146.000 l.f.	44.00000	6,424.00	37.00000	5,402.00	50.00000	7,300.00
0170 0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00	387,072.00000	387,072.00	546,540.41000	546,540.41
0180 0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	24.000 c.y.	2,600.00000	62,400.00	1,730.00000	41,520.00	2,200.00000	52,800.00
0190 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	2,100.000 lb.	7.00000	14,700.00	4.00000	8,400.00	7.00000	14,700.00
0200 0610001 DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS ** See Special Provisions **	272.000 ea.	35.00000	9,520.00	72.00000	19,584.00	125.00000	34,000.00
0210 0714999 MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	48,900.00000	48,900.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0220 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	41.000 l.f.	50.00000	2,050.00	66.00000	2,706.00	90.00000	3,690.00
0230 0821402 SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (28" x 42")	40.000 l.f.	300.00000	12,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00	600.00000	24,000.00
0240 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	60.000 l.f.	50.00000	3,000.00	145.00000	8,700.00	200.00000	12,000.00
0250 0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	246.000 l.f.	40.00000	9,840.00	36.00000	8,856.00	50.00000	12,300.00
0260 0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	1.000 ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,625.00000	2,625.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270 0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	291.000 l.f.	12.00000	3,492.00	11.00000	3,201.00	8.00000	2,328.00
0280 0913001 4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	88.000 l.f.	75.00000	6,600.00	69.00000	6,072.00	110.00000	9,680.00
0290 0913041 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	60.000 l.f.	104.00000	6,240.00	95.00000	5,700.00	220.00000	13,200.00
0300 0913068 TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	88.000 l.f.	80.00000	7,040.00	74.00000	6,512.00	50.00000	4,400.00
0310 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	13.000 s.y.	100.00000	1,300.00	375.00000	4,875.00	240.00000	3,120.00
0320 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	208.000 s.y.	12.00000	2,496.00	23.00000	4,784.00	25.00000	5,200.00
0330 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	208.000 s.y.	12.00000	2,496.00	4.00000	832.00	8.00000	1,664.00
0340 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,400.00000	35,200.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
0350 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	80.000 hr	100.00000	8,000.00	68.00000	5,440.00	60.00000	4,800.00
0360 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	52,000.00000	52,000.00	7,440.00000	7,440.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0370 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0380 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	530.000 day	2.00000	1,060.00	0.80000	424.00	1.00000	530.00
0390 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	35.000 ea.	1.00000	35.00	21.00000	735.00	20.00000	700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400	0978002	25.000	1.00000	25.00	79.00000	1,975.00	75.00000	1,875.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0410	0979003	10.000	180.00000	1,800.00	142.00000	1,420.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0420	0980020	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0430	1206013	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	368.00000	368.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	1208937	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	94.00000	2,820.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0450	1220027	265.000	29.00000	7,685.00	21.00000	5,565.00	35.00000	9,275.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$829,751.00		\$844,888.00		\$1,188,008.41
Contract Totals				\$829,751.00		\$844,888.00		\$1,188,008.41
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								